## 

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TRADEMA	58 RKS ONLY		RTMENT OF COMME atent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼ 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Santen Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. 9-19, Shimoshinjo 3-chome, Higash Osaka 533-8651, Japan Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (JAPAN) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	Association Limited Partnership  attached? Yes No	City: San Antor  Individual(s) ci Association General Partne Limited Partne Corporation-S Other If assignee is not domirepresentative designar	n Pharmacal Co	dest, Suite 1000  Zip: 78230-1355
Execution Date: October 1, 2001		representative designa (Designations must be	ition is attached: a separate documer	Yes No nt f <u>rom</u> assign <u>men</u> t)
Application number(s) or registration		Additional name(s) & a	ddress( es) attached	Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) a	863,019	1,560,4	) 431
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: ANN K. BURNS, ESQ.		6. Total number of a registrations invo		
Internal Address:_FULBRIGHT & JA	WORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFF		
		Authorized	to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 1301 McKinney Suite 5100		8. Deposit account	number:	
City:_HoustonState:_TX	Zip:77010-3095	E TUIC CDACE		
9. Signature.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	1415	
DBYRNE 00000131 863019  ANN K.BURNE 00 00	<u> </u>	Sonature Signature		July 8, 20
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including co	Signature over sheet, attachments, and docu	ument: 3	
	ocuments to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet info	rmation to:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002543 FRAME: 0025

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Santen Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with an office at 9-19. Shimoshinjo 3-chome, Higashiyodogawa-ku, Osaka 533-8651, Japan, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and is using THIOLA as a trademark; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 863,019 issued on January 7, 1969 for DETOXICATING AGENTS IN TABLE AND LIQUID FORM AND LIQUID LIVER PROTECTIVE AGENTS; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,560,431 issued on October 17, 1989 for PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, PREPARATIONS FOR THE CARE OF THE LIVER AND TREATMENT OF LIVER DISORDERS; PREPARATIONS FOR THE CARE OF EPIDERMIC DISORDERS AND FOR RADIATION PROTECTION; PREPARATIONS FOR THE CARE OF CATARACT AND FOR CYSTINURIA TREATMENT: TREATMENT PREPARATION FOR HYPERTENSION; PREPARATIONS FOR BRONCHITIS TREATMENT AND EXPECTORANTS; AND PREPARATIONS FOR IMMUNO MODULATER; and

WHEREAS, Mission Pharmacal Company, a Texas corporation with an office at 10999 IH10 W, Suite 1000, San Antonio, TX 78230 1355, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, has acquired and is desirous of affirming it has acquired said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks; all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks, including those specifically herein before identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks is used and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

Ichire Otokozawa

Corporate Officer

10/1/2001

US Assignment.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002543 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 07/15/2002